PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Harvest Precision Components, Inc.	04/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New York Business Development Corporation	
Street Address:	50 Beaver Street	
City:	Albany	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12207	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6566623	
Patent Number:	6616890	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)852-6100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (716) 847-8400

Email: spiatkowski@phillipslytle.com

Correspondent Name: Phillips Lytle LLP

Address Line 1: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 2: 3400 HSBC Center

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10357.160

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon A. Piatkowski

Total Attachments: 2

source=NoticeofSecurityInterest-HarvestPrecision#page1.tif source=NoticeofSecurityInterest-HarvestPrecision#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026206 FRAME: 0649

01 \$00.00 00000£

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Notice is hereby given that **HARVEST PRECISION COMPONENTS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 4455 Genesee Street, Buffalo, New York 14225 ("Borrower") has granted a security interest to **NEW YORK BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**, a New York corporation with an office at 50 Beaver Street, Albany, New York 12207 ("Lender") in and to all of its or her respective rights in and to the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> and the applications and registrations associated therewith, pursuant to an agreement between Borrower, Guarantor and the Lender dated as of April 2011 and as amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: April \(\frac{\lambda}{2} \), 2011

HARVEST PRECISION COMPONENTS, INC.

Bv:

Richard B. McPhillips, President

STATE OF NEW YORK) SS.: COUNTY OF f(x)e

On the <u>18</u> day of April in the year 2010, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Richard B. McPhillips, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

JILLIAN E. DECK

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK

No. 02DE6195245

Qualified in Erie County

My Commission Expires October 20, 2012

Notar Public (e. 1) cur

Doc # 02-228437.3

Schedule A

TO NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

U.S. Patent	Date Issued	<u>Invention</u>
6,566,623	May 20, 2003	Method and apparatus for electric discharge machining with a dressing tool
6,616,890	September 9, 2003	Fabrication of an electrically conductive silicon carbide article

Doc # 02-228437.3

RECORDED: 05/02/2011

PATENT REEL: 026206 FRAME: 0651